Challenge International de la ville de Wiltz

Wiltz, 1/3/2026

Event 4

Men, 50m Breaststroke

01/03/2026 - 10:32

Open
Results

Points: AQUA 2025

Lux Sharks

Lux Sharks

Schwammclub Deifferdang
Lux Sharks

Lux Sharks

Lux Sharks

Lux Sharks

Schwammclub Deifferdang
Cercle de Natation Diekirch
Lux Sharks

Cercle de Natation Dudelange
Cercle de Natation Dudelange
Cercle de Natation Diekirch
Cercle de Natation Dudelange
Barracuda Esch Natation
Barracuda Esch Natation
Cercle de Natation Dudelange
Schwammclub Deifferdang
Cercle de Natation Dudelange
Cercle de Natation Dudelange
Schwammclub Deifferdang
Lux Sharks

Time

47.82
50.73
51.04
51.58
52.69
53.72
53.82
54.72
55.64
56.90
59.27
59.66
59.78
1:00.07
1:00.64
1:02.39
1:07.96
1:08.05
1:13.52
1:14.15
1:20.57

Pts

142
118
116
113
106
100

99

90

74
73
72
71
69
63
49
49
39
38
29

B13 - Touch at the turn or the finish not made with both hands simultaneously and separated (SW

Schwammclub Monnerech

B11 - Feet not turned outwards during the propulsive part of the kick (SW 7.5) (Time: 10:47)

Cercle Nautique Petange

B10 - Leg movements not simultaneous or alternating (SW 7.4) (Time: 10:38)

Rank YB
2016 and younger
1. PASHAEI, Benjamin 16
2. RIGUTTO, Riccardo 17
3. KESS, Arno 16
4. MARTIN VILA, Mateo 16
5. VAN DER SCHEE, Johan 18
6. GOKTEN, Can 16
7. MACWILLIAMS, Calvin 16
8. CHIVAKALA, Arjun 16
9. AREND, Finn 16
10. HEIN, Daniel 17
11. RICARDO DUARTE, Mathias 16
12. FARAN, Damien 16
13. RISCHARD, Nikla 16
14. O'GRADY, Evan 18
15. ROQUET, Valentin 17
16. VANNELLI, Francesco 16
17. NUNES, Julio 17
18. DIAME, Yannick Saliou 17
19. FARAN, Adrien 18
20. SASSU, Dominic 17
21. LAGOA OLIVEIRA, Evan 16
DSQ CIABUSCHI, Kai 17
7.6) (Time: 10:39)
DSQ MILLE, Matthias 16
DSQ CREMA, Mario 16
DNS KULPMANN, lan 16
WDR PRASAD, Shnav 16
WDR GONCALVES, Isaac 16
YOB 2014 - 2015
1. TARTAINI, Stefano 14
2. ELSEN, Felix 14
3. CARNEVALE, Jacopo 15
4. MARTINONI, Raphael 14
5. NABOK, Matvii 14
6. WERNER, Boris 15
7. WINANDY, Fynn 15
8. ZORSKI, Oliwier 14
9. SCHROEDER, Wynne 15
10. ALVES PINA EVANGELISTA, Dionisio 14

Schwammclub Monnerech
Schwammclub Deifferdang
Schwammclub Monnerech

Lux Sharks

Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett
Lux Sharks

Lux Sharks

Lux Sharks

Lux Sharks

Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett
Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett
Cercle de Natation Wiltz
Barracuda Esch Natation

43.68
45.13
46.14
46.17
46.79
47.43
49.29
51.38
51.59
52.79

186
168
158
157
151
145
129
114
113
105

Splash Meet Manager, 11.83585

Registered to Cercle de Natation Wiltz

02/03/2026 16:55 - Page 1



Challenge International de la ville de Wiltz
Wiltz, 1/3/2026

Event 4, Boys, 50m Breaststroke, YOB 2014 - 2015

Rank YB Time Pts
11. TIVISSE, Nathan 15 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 53.18 103
12. MOUBARKAK, Nabhil 15 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 54.14 97
13. SIMON, Luca 14  Cercle de Natation Wiltz 57.93 79
14. MARCHESINI GLAVAS, Benjamin 15 Lux Sharks 1:00.88 68
15. GERMANNAUD, Aidan 15  Schwammclub Monnerech 1:00.98 68
16. SANTORO, Christian 15 Lux Sharks 1:02.55 63

DSQ ABADLIA, Ayan 15 Lux Sharks

G2 - Start before the starting signal (SW 4.4) (Time: 10:52)

DSQ MARECHAL, Theodore 14 Cnb

G2 - Start before the starting signal (SW 4.4) (Time: 10:38)
DSQ BEN AYAD, Adam 15  Lux Sharks

G2 - Start before the starting signal (SW 4.4) (Time: 10:48)
DSQ TORMA, Bence 15 Lux Sharks

B13 - Touch at the turn or the finish not made with both hands simultaneously and separated (SW
7.6) (Time: 10:39)

DSQ FERNANDES, Lou 15  Lux Sharks
B1 - More than one single butterfly kick prior to the first breaststroke kickafter the start or the turn
(SW 7.1) (Time: 10:47)

DSQ CABRAL LEITE, Diego 15 Cercle Nautique Petange
B1 - More than one single butterfly kick prior to the first breaststroke kickafter the start or the turn
(SW 7.1) (Time: 10:43)

YOB 2012 - 2013

1. FESQUET, Louis 12 Scr 38.01 282
2. SOARES, Francisco 13 Schwammclub Deifferdang 39.21 257
3. STEFFES, Maarten 13 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 40.20 239
4. PLETSCHETTE, Hugo 12 Scr 4047 234
5. BRAUN, Mattis 12 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 4212 207
6. RODRIGUES ALMEIDA, Matias 13  Cercle Nautique Petange 42.42 203
7. ALBRICCI, Federico 12 Lux Sharks 4341 189
8. DEKEYSER, Elie 12 Natation Club Athus 46.33 156
9. SCHLESSER, Thierry 13 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 48.80 133
10. KOLEV, Martin 12 Lux Sharks 5139 114
WDR FIDAN, Seyhan 13  Lux Sharks
2011 and older
1. PETIT, Berenger 05 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 31.37 503
2. SCHEECK, Lennox 10 Scr 3182 482
3. EVEN, Renaud 07  Cercle de Natation Wiltz 35.06 360
4. FESQUET, Adrien 10 Scr 35.08 359
5. PEETERS, Simon 09 Cercle Nautique Petange 3555 345
6. MELOUANE AMAHZOUNE, Ishaq 11  Cercle de Natation Wiltz 3841 274
7. RENARD, Enzo 04 Cnb 39.01 261
8. BEGUIN, Lucas 91 Cnb 39.16 258
9. HODGSON, William 08 Cercle Nautique Echternach 39.39 254
10. KOLEV, Kaloyan 10  Lux Sharks 4119 222

Splash Meet Manager, 11.83585 Registered to Cercle de Natation Wiltz 02/03/2026 16:55 - Page 2



Challenge International de la ville de Wiltz
Wiltz, 1/3/2026

Event 4, Men, 50m Breaststroke, 2011 and older

Rank YB Time Pts
11. STOFFEN, Soen 09 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 4456 175
12. TIVISSE, Alexis 11  Cercle de Natation Wiltz 46.48 154
13. BARBOSA MARTINS, Afonso Jose 11  Cercle Nautique Petange 4650 154
14. SIMONIS, Samuel 11  Natation Club Athus 46.70 152

DSQ PECHEUR, Tim 11  Natation Club Athus

B13 - Touch at the turn or the finish not made with both hands simultaneously and separated (SW
7.6) (Time: 10:59)

DSQ POUPAERT, Loan 10  Natation Club Athus
G2 - Start before the starting signal (SW 4.4) (Time: 10:48)
WDR BLAISE, Malone 11  Natation Club Athus

Splash Meet Manager, 11.83585 Registered to Cercle de Natation Wiltz 02/03/2026 16:55 - Page 3



