

Challenge International de la ville de Wiltz  
Wiltz, 1/3/2026

Event 4 Men, 50m Breaststroke Open Results  
01/03/2026 - 10:32

Points: AQUA 2025

Rank	YB		Time	Pts
<b>2016 and younger</b>				
1.	16	Lux Sharks	<b>47.82</b>	142
2.	17	Lux Sharks	<b>50.73</b>	118
3.	16	Schwammclub Deifferdang	<b>51.04</b>	116
4.	16	Lux Sharks	<b>51.58</b>	113
5.	18	Lux Sharks	<b>52.69</b>	106
6.	16	Lux Sharks	<b>53.72</b>	100
7.	16	Lux Sharks	<b>53.82</b>	99
8.	16	Schwammclub Deifferdang	<b>54.72</b>	94
9.	16	Cercle de Natation Diekirch	<b>55.64</b>	90
10.	17	Lux Sharks	<b>56.90</b>	84
11.	16	Cercle de Natation Dudelange	<b>59.27</b>	74
12.	16	Cercle de Natation Dudelange	<b>59.66</b>	73
13.	16	Cercle de Natation Diekirch	<b>59.78</b>	72
14.	18	Cercle de Natation Dudelange	<b>1:00.07</b>	71
15.	17	Barracuda Esch Natation	<b>1:00.64</b>	69
16.	16	Barracuda Esch Natation	<b>1:02.39</b>	63
17.	17	Cercle de Natation Dudelange	<b>1:07.96</b>	49
18.	17	Schwammclub Deifferdang	<b>1:08.05</b>	49
19.	18	Cercle de Natation Dudelange	<b>1:13.52</b>	39
20.	17	Cercle de Natation Dudelange	<b>1:14.15</b>	38
21.	16	Schwammclub Deifferdang	<b>1:20.57</b>	29
DSQ	17	Lux Sharks		
<i>B13 - Touch at the turn or the finish not made with both hands simultaneously and separated (SW 7.6) (Time: 10:39)</i>				
DSQ	16	Schwammclub Monnerech		
<i>B11 - Feet not turned outwards during the propulsive part of the kick (SW 7.5) (Time: 10:47)</i>				
DSQ	16	Cercle Nautique Petange		
<i>B10 - Leg movements not simultaneous or alternating (SW 7.4) (Time: 10:38)</i>				
DNS	16	Schwammclub Monnerech		
WDR	16	Schwammclub Deifferdang		
WDR	16	Schwammclub Monnerech		
<b>YOB 2014 - 2015</b>				
1.	14	Lux Sharks	<b>43.68</b>	186
2.	14	Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett	<b>45.13</b>	168
3.	15	Lux Sharks	<b>46.14</b>	158
4.	14	Lux Sharks	<b>46.17</b>	157
5.	14	Lux Sharks	<b>46.79</b>	151
6.	15	Lux Sharks	<b>47.43</b>	145
7.	15	Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett	<b>49.29</b>	129
8.	14	Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett	<b>51.38</b>	114
9.	15	Cercle de Natation Wiltz	<b>51.59</b>	113
10.	14	Barracuda Esch Natation	<b>52.79</b>	105

Challenge International de la ville de Wiltz  
Wiltz, 1/3/2026

Event 4, Boys, 50m Breaststroke, YOB 2014 - 2015

Rank		YB		Time	Pts
11.	TIVISSE, Nathan	15	Cercle de Natation Wiltz	<b>53.18</b>	103
12.	MOUBARKAK, Nahil	15	Cercle de Natation Dudelange	<b>54.14</b>	97
13.	SIMON, Luca	14	Cercle de Natation Wiltz	<b>57.93</b>	79
14.	MARCHESINI GLAVAS, Benjamin	15	Lux Sharks	<b>1:00.88</b>	68
15.	GERMANNAUD, Aidan	15	Schwammclub Monnerech	<b>1:00.98</b>	68
16.	SANTORO, Christian	15	Lux Sharks	<b>1:02.55</b>	63
DSQ	ABADLIA, Ayan	15	Lux Sharks		
	<i>G2 - Start before the starting signal (SW 4.4) (Time: 10:52)</i>				
DSQ	MARECHAL, Theodore	14	Cnb		
	<i>G2 - Start before the starting signal (SW 4.4) (Time: 10:38)</i>				
DSQ	BEN AYAD, Adam	15	Lux Sharks		
	<i>G2 - Start before the starting signal (SW 4.4) (Time: 10:48)</i>				
DSQ	TORMA, Bence	15	Lux Sharks		
	<i>B13 - Touch at the turn or the finish not made with both hands simultaneously and separated (SW 7.6) (Time: 10:39)</i>				
DSQ	FERNANDES, Lou	15	Lux Sharks		
	<i>B1 - More than one single butterfly kick prior to the first breaststroke kick after the start or the turn (SW 7.1) (Time: 10:47)</i>				
DSQ	CABRAL LEITE, Diego	15	Cercle Nautique Petange		
	<i>B1 - More than one single butterfly kick prior to the first breaststroke kick after the start or the turn (SW 7.1) (Time: 10:43)</i>				

YOB 2012 - 2013

1.	FESQUET, Louis	12	Scr	<b>38.01</b>	282
2.	SOARES, Francisco	13	Schwammclub Deifferdang	<b>39.21</b>	257
3.	STEFFES, Maarten	13	Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett	<b>40.20</b>	239
4.	PLETSCHETTE, Hugo	12	Scr	<b>40.47</b>	234
5.	BRAUN, Mattis	12	Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett	<b>42.12</b>	207
6.	RODRIGUES ALMEIDA, Matias	13	Cercle Nautique Petange	<b>42.42</b>	203
7.	ALBRICCI, Federico	12	Lux Sharks	<b>43.41</b>	189
8.	DEKEYSER, Elie	12	Natation Club Athus	<b>46.33</b>	156
9.	SCHLESSER, Thierry	13	Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett	<b>48.80</b>	133
10.	KOLEV, Martin	12	Lux Sharks	<b>51.39</b>	114
WDR	FIDAN, Seyhan	13	Lux Sharks		

2011 and older

1.	PETIT, Berenger	05	Cercle de Natation Wiltz	<b>31.37</b>	503
2.	SCHEECK, Lennox	10	Scr	<b>31.82</b>	482
3.	EVEN, Renaud	07	Cercle de Natation Wiltz	<b>35.06</b>	360
4.	FESQUET, Adrien	10	Scr	<b>35.08</b>	359
5.	PEETERS, Simon	09	Cercle Nautique Petange	<b>35.55</b>	345
6.	MELOUANE AMAHZOUNE, Ishaq	11	Cercle de Natation Wiltz	<b>38.41</b>	274
7.	RENARD, Enzo	04	Cnb	<b>39.01</b>	261
8.	BEGUIN, Lucas	91	Cnb	<b>39.16</b>	258
9.	HODGSON, William	08	Cercle Nautique Echternach	<b>39.39</b>	254
10.	KOLEV, Kaloyan	10	Lux Sharks	<b>41.19</b>	222

Challenge International de la ville de Wiltz  
Wiltz, 1/3/2026

---

Event 4, Men, 50m Breaststroke, 2011 and older

Rank		YB		Time	Pts
11.	STOFFEN, Soen	09	Cercle de Natation Wiltz	<b>44.56</b>	175
12.	TIVISSE, Alexis	11	Cercle de Natation Wiltz	<b>46.48</b>	154
13.	BARBOSA MARTINS, Afonso Jose	11	Cercle Nautique Petange	<b>46.50</b>	154
14.	SIMONIS, Samuel	11	Natation Club Athus	<b>46.70</b>	152
DSQ	PECHEUR, Tim	11	Natation Club Athus		
	<i>B13 - Touch at the turn or the finish not made with both hands simultaneously and separated (SW 7.6) (Time: 10:59)</i>				
DSQ	POUPAERT, Loan	10	Natation Club Athus		
	<i>G2 - Start before the starting signal (SW 4.4) (Time: 10:48)</i>				
WDR	BLAISE, Malone	11	Natation Club Athus		